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ALPHABETICAL ROSTERALPHABETICAL ROSTER
No.	Name	 POS.	 HT	 WT	 CL	 EXP	 Hometown (High/Last School)
49	 Dave Adams	 TE	 6-2	 230	 R-SO	 SQ	 Gadsden, S.C. (Blythewood)

44	 Nate Adkins	 TE	 6-3	 252	 GR	 TR	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Bearden/

							       East Tennessee State)

23	 Rashad Amos	 RB	 6-2	 227	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fayetteville, Ga. (Sandy Creek)

34	 Matthew Bailey	 LS	 6-2	 215	 R-JR	 2L	 Deland, Fla. (Deland)

15	 Tanner Bailey	 QB	 6-1	 205	 FR	 HS	 Gordo, Ala. (Gordo)

33	 Kajuan Banks	 DB	 5-10	 185	 FR	 HS	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Godby)

93	 Nick Barrett	 DL	 6-3	 330	 SO	 1L	 Goldsboro, N.C. (Eastern Wayne)

  8	 Christian Beal-Smith	 RB	 5-9	 205	 GR	 TR	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (East Forsyth/

							       Wake Forest)

31	 DJ Black	 WR	 6-1	 195	 FR	 HS	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

30	 Jace Blackshear	 DB	 5-8	 183	 FR	 HS	 Hilton Head, S.C. 

							       (Hilton Head Christian Academy)

89	 O’Mega Blake	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-FR	 SQ	 Rock Hill, S.C. (South Pointe)

52	 Stone Blanton	 LB	 6-2	 235	 FR	 HS	 Jackson, Miss. (Madison-Ridgeland

							       Academy)

13	 Jalen Brooks	 WR	 6-2	 205	 S-SR	 2L	 Harrisburg, N.C. (Hickory Ridge/

							       Tarleton State)

10	 Ahmarean Brown	 WR	 5-9	 167	 SR	 1L	 Tampa, Fla. (Jefferson/Georgia Tech)

73	 Ryan Brubaker	 OL	 6-6	 295	 FR	 HS	 Stevens, Pa. (Cocalico)

45	 Colin Bryant	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-FR	 TR	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Wando/Alabama)

  5	 Jordan Burch	 EDGE	 6-6	 275	 JR	 2L	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)

43	 Joseph Byrnes	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-FR	 SQ	 Camden, S.C. (Camden)

68	 Wyatt Campbell (80)	 OL/TE	6-6	 310	 R-SR	 SQ	 Elgin, S.C. (Lugoff-Elgin)

14	 Lovasea Carroll	 RB	 6-2	 205	 R-FR	 TR	 Warrenton, Ga (IMG Academy/

							       Georgia) 

41	 Andrew Colasurdo	 LB	 6-1	 240	 R-FR	 SQ	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

29	 Jalen Daniels	 QB	 6-4	 215	 FR	 HS	 San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln)

11	 Braden Davis	 QB	 6-5	 205	 FR	 HS	 Middletown, Del. (Middletown)

  4	 Terrell Dawkins	 EDGE	 6-4	 250	 R-JR	 TR	 Concord, N.C. (Cox Mill/NC State)

24	 Marcellas Dial	 DB	 6-0	 192	 R-JR	 1L	 Woodruff, S.C. (Woodruff/

							       Georgia Military)

  9	 Luke Doty	 QB	 6-1	 210	 JR	 2L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Myrtle Beach)

71	 Eric Douglas	 OL	 6-4	 297	 S-SR	 4L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Mallard Creek)

32	 Bradley Dunn	 RB	 5-9	 210	 R-SO	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)

  8	 Gilber Edmond	 EDGE	 6-5	 250	 R-SO	 1L	 Fort Pierce, Fla. (Westwood)

21	 Nick Emmanwori	 DB	 6-4	 218	 FR	 HS	 Irmo, S.C. (Irmo)

16	 Hot Rod Fitten	 EDGE	 6-2	 250	 R-JR	 2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Booker T. Washington)

11	 Emory Floyd	 DB	 6-1	 185	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove) 

47	 King-Demenian Ford	 DB	 6-2	 207	 R-SO	 SQ	 Blythewood, S.C. (Blythewood)

25	 O’Donnell Fortune	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-SO	 1L	 Sumter, S.C. (Sumter)

  4	 Colten Gauthier	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-FR	 SQ	 Bethlehem, Ga. (Hebron Christian

							       Academy)

36	 B.J. Gibson	 DB	 6-4	 215	 R-JR	 SQ	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton/Navy)

44	 Sherrod Greene	 LB	 6-1	 233	 S-SR	 3L	 Rocky Mount, N.C. (Rocky Mount)

26	 Landon Grier	 DB	 5-9	 185	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 

							       (St. Thomas Aquinas)

54	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-SR	 3L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Harding University)

65	 Jackson Hall	 OL	 6-3	 300	 FR	 HS	 Honea Path, S.C. (Belton-Honea Path)

26	 Nathan Harris-Waynick	RB	 5-10	 205	 R-FR	 SQ	 Sumter, S.C. (Sumter)

91	 Tonka Hemingway	 DL	 6-3	 295	 JR	 2L	 Conway, S.C. (Conway)

77	 Colin Henrich	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-FR	 SQ	 Leesburg, Va. (IMG Academy)

75	 Cason Henry	 OL	 6-6	 300	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton)

40	 Alex Herrera	 K/P	 6-0	 195	 R-JR	 1L	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

50	 Felix Hixon	 DL	 6-3	 300	 FR	 HS	 Jackson, Ga. (Jackson)

20	 Kylic Horton	 WR	 6-4	 205	 FR	 HS	 Santee, S.C. (Clarendon Hall)

95	 Alex Huntley	 DL	 6-4	 305	 R-SO	 1L	 Blythewood, S.C. (Hammond School)

98	 Mitch Jeter	 PK	 5-10	 195	 JR	 2L	 Salisbury, N.C. (Cannon School)	

19	 Brad Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 238	 S-SR	 4L	 Pendleton, S.C. (Pendleton)

10	 Tyreek Johnson	 EDGE	 6-3	 265	 R-JR	 1L	 Sumter, S.C. (Lakewood)

No.	Name	 POS.	 HT	 WT	 CL	 EXP	 Hometown (High/Last School)
72	 Trai Jones	 OL	 6-2	 308	 R-SO	 1L	 Abbeville, S.C. (Abbeville)

45	 William Joyce	 P	 6-3	 215	 R-FR	 SQ	 Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg)

  5	 Dakereon Joyner	 WR	 6-1	 215	 R-SR	 3L	 N. Charleston, S.C. (Fort Dorchester)

32	 Mohamed Kaba	 LB	 6-2	 239	 JR	 2L	 Clinton, N.C. (Clinton)

39	 Kai Kroeger	 P	 6-4	 207	 JR	 2L	 Lake Forest, Ill. (Lake Forest)

53	 Vershon Lee	 OL	 6-4	 308	 JR	 2L	 Woodbridge, Va. (Freedom)

17	 Xavier Legette	 WR	 6-3	 220	 SR	 3L	 Mullins, S.C. (Mullins)

42	 Daniel Lester	 PK	 6-2	 212	 FR	 HS	 Land O’ Lakes, Fla. (Sunlake)

57	 Grayson Mains	 OL	 6-5	 300	 FR	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (Lambert)

85	 Payton Mangrum	 WR	 6-0	 198	 R-SO	 1L	 Greenville, S.C. (Eastside)

70	 Hank Manos	 OL	 6-4	 303	 R-SR	 1L	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

99	 D’Andre Martin	 DL	 6-4	 305	 FR	 HS	 Durham, N.C. (Life Christian Academy)

22	 Bam Martin-Scott	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-JR	 SQ	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (Snider/

							       Dodge City C.C.)

35	 Chase McCracken	 RB	 5-10	 208	 FR	 HS	 Hilton Head, S.C. (Hilton Head Island)

  0	 Juju McDowell	 RB	 5-9	 180	 SO	 1L	 Bainbridge, Ga. (Lee County)

25	 Dante Miller	 RB	 5-9	 200	 GR	 TR	 Rockingham, N.C. (Richmond/

							       Columbia)

55	 Jakai Moore	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-JR	 2L	 Nokesville, Va. (Patriot)

64	 JonDarius Morgan	 OL	 6-3	 312	 R-FR	 SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Huffman)

87	 Joseph Morris	 WR	 6-0	 195	 R-FR	 TR	 Camden, S.C. (Camden/N. Greenville)

81	 Aaron Morton	 WR	 5-8	 177	 R-FR	 SQ	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Loveland)

18	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 FR	 HS	 Philadelphia, Pa. (St. Joseph’s Prep)

52	 Jaylen Nichols	 OL	 6-5	 322	 SR	 3L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Myers Park)

23	 Isaiah Norris	 DB	 5-11	 185	 R-JR	 SQ	 Anderson, S.C. (T.L. Hanna/

							       Georgia Military)

40	 Ronnie Porter	 LB	 6-1	 238	 R-FR	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Heathwood Hall)

46	 Cole Rasmussen	 LS	 5-11	 210	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fort Mill, S.C. (Fort Mill/Charleston So.)

  7	 Spencer Rattler	 QB	 6-1	 215	 R-JR	 TR	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Pinnacle/Oklahoma)

24	 Eriq Rice	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-FR	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (A.C. Flora)

36	 Hunter Rogers	 LS	 6-1	 205	 R-SO	 1L	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

19	 Ben Rollins	 WR	 5-9	 170	 R-SO	 SQ	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

12	 Anthony Rose	 DB	 6-1	 190	 FR	 HS	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Central)

82	 Landon Samson	 WR	 6-0	 195	 FR	 HS	 Southlake, Texas (Southlake Carroll)

88	 Jesse Sanders	 TE	 6-3	 245	 R-SO	 SQ	 Aiken, S.C. (South Aiken)

90	 T.J. Sanders	 DL	 6-5	 300	 R-FR	 SQ	 Marion, S.C. (Marion)

35	 Akhnaton Shabazz	 LB	 6-0	 225	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Harrison)

22	 Zavier Short	 TE	 6-2	 220	 FR	 HS	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

  1	 DQ Smith	 DB	 6-1	 212	 FR	 HS	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

29	 David Spaulding	 DB	 6-1	 197	 R-JR	 1L	 Riceboro, Ga. (Bradwell Institute/

							       Georgia Southern)

  7	 Jordan Strachan	 EDGE	 6-5	 245	 S-SR	 1L	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County/

							       Georgia State)

67	 Chase Sweigart	 OL	 6-6	 305	 FR	 HS	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

86	 Chad Terrell	 TE	 6-3	 227	 S-SR	 2L	 Bogue Chitto, Miss. (North Paulding)

46	 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 EDGE	 6-2	 230	 FR	 HS	 Windermere, Fla. (Foundation 

							       Academy)

27	 D.J. Twitty	 RB	 6-0	 225	 R-SR	 TR	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman/E. Tenn. State)

  6	 Josh Vann	 WR	 5-11	 192	 S-SR	 4L	 Tucker, Ga. (Tucker)

66	 Mac Walters	 OL	 6-6	 290	 FR	 HS	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Myrtle Beach)

62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	 OL	 6-3	 308	 R-SO	 1L	 St. Matthews, S.C. (Calhoun County)

64	 Demetrius Watson	 DL	 6-3	 290	 FR	 HS	 Charleston, S.C. (Fort Dorchester)

94	 M.J. Webb	 DL	 6-3	 313	 S-SR	 3L	 Rutledge, Ga. (Morgan County)

  3	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 207	 JR	 TR	 Richmond, Va. (Highland Springs/

							       James Madison)

15	 Donovan Westmoreland	 LB	 6-1	 228	 FR	 HS	 Griffin, Ga. (Griffin)

54	 Jamaal Whyce	 DL	 6-3	 305	 FR	 HS	 Miami, Fla. (Florida Christian)

  0	 Debo Williams	 LB	 6-1	 237	 R-SO	 1L	 Smyrna, Del. (Smyrna/Delaware)

31	 Peyton Williams	 DB	 6-0	 200	 FR	 HS	 Heath, Texas (Rockwall-Heath)

79	 Dylan Wonnum	 OL	 6-5	 305	 S-SR	 4L	 Tucker, Ga. (Tucker)
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NUMERICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER
No.	Name	 POS.	 HT	 WT	 CL	 EXP	 Hometown (High/Last School)
  0	 Debo Williams	 LB	 6-1	 237	 R-SO	 1L	 Smyrna, Del. (Smyrna/Delaware)

  0	 Juju McDowell	 RB	 5-9	 180	 SO	 1L	 Bainbridge, Ga. (Lee County)

  1	 DQ Smith	 DB	 6-1	 212	 FR	 HS	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

  3	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 207	 JR	 TR	 Richmond, Va. (Highland Springs/

							       James Madison)

  4	 Terrell Dawkins	 EDGE	 6-4	 250	 R-JR	 TR	 Concord, N.C. (Cox Mill/NC State)

  4	 Colten Gauthier	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-FR	 SQ	 Bethlehem, Ga. (Hebron Christian

						       	 Academy)

  5	 Dakereon Joyner	 WR	 6-1	 215	 R-SR	 3L	 N. Charleston, S.C. (Fort Dorchester)

  5	 Jordan Burch	 EDGE	 6-6	 275	 JR	 2L	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)

  6	 Josh Vann	 WR	 5-11	 192	 S-SR	 4L	 Tucker, Ga. (Tucker)

  7	 Jordan Strachan	 EDGE	 6-5	 245	 S-SR	 1L	 Kingsland, Ga. (Camden County/

							       Georgia State)

  7	 Spencer Rattler	 QB	 6-1	 215	 R-JR	 TR	 Phoenix, Ariz. (Pinnacle/Oklahoma)

  8	 Christian Beal-Smith	 RB	 5-9	 205	 GR	 TR	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (East Forsyth/

							       Wake Forest)

  8	 Gilber Edmond	 EDGE	 6-5	 250	 R-SO	 1L	 Fort Pierce, Fla. (Westwood)

  9	 Luke Doty	 QB	 6-1	 210	 JR	 2L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Myrtle Beach)

10	 Ahmarean Brown	 WR	 5-9	 167	 SR	 1L	 Tampa, Fla. (Jefferson/Georgia Tech)

10	 Tyreek Johnson	 EDGE	 6-3	 265	 R-JR	 1L	 Sumter, S.C. (Lakewood)

11	 Braden Davis	 QB	 6-5	 205	 FR	 HS	 Middletown, Del. (Middletown)

11	 Emory Floyd	 DB	 6-1	 185	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove) 

12	 Anthony Rose	 DB	 6-1	 190	 FR	 HS	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Central)

13	 Jalen Brooks	 WR	 6-2	 205	 S-SR	 2L	 Harrisburg, N.C. (Hickory Ridge/

							       Tarleton State)

14	 Lovasea Carroll	 RB	 6-2	 205	 R-FR	 TR	 Warrenton, Ga (IMG Academy/

							       Georgia)

15	 Tanner Bailey	 QB	 6-1	 205	 FR	 HS	 Gordo, Ala. (Gordo)

15	 Donovan Westmoreland	 LB	 6-1	 228	 FR	 HS	 Griffin, Ga. (Griffin)

16	 Hot Rod Fitten	 EDGE	 6-2	 250	 R-JR	 2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Booker T. Washington)

17	 Xavier Legette	 WR	 6-3	 220	 SR	 3L	 Mullins, S.C. (Mullins)

18	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 FR	 HS	 Philadelphia, Pa. (St. Joseph’s Prep)

19	 Brad Johnson	 LB	 6-2	 238	 S-SR	 4L	 Pendleton, S.C. (Pendleton)

19	 Ben Rollins	 WR	 5-9	 170	 R-SO	 SQ	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

20	 Kylic Horton	 WR	 6-4	 205	 FR	 HS	 Santee, S.C. (Clarendon Hall)

21	 Nick Emmanwori	 DB	 6-4	 218	 FR	 HS	 Irmo, S.C. (Irmo)

22	 Bam Martin-Scott	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-JR	 SQ	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (Snider/

							       Dodge City C.C.)

22	 Zavier Short	 TE	 6-2	 220	 FR	 HS	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

23	 Isaiah Norris	 DB	 5-11	 185	 R-JR	 SQ	 Anderson, S.C. (T.L. Hanna/

							       Georgia Military)

23	 Rashad Amos	 RB	 6-2	 227	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fayetteville, Ga. (Sandy Creek)

24	 Marcellas Dial	 DB	 6-0	 192	 R-JR	 1L	 Woodruff, S.C. (Woodruff/

							       Georgia Military)

24	 Eriq Rice	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-FR	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (A.C. Flora)

25	 Dante Miller	 RB	 5-9	 200	 GR	 TR	 Rockingham, N.C. (Richmond/

							       Columbia)

25	 O’Donnell Fortune	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-SO	 1L	 Sumter, S.C. (Sumter)

26	 Landon Grier	 DB	 5-9	 185	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 

							       (St. Thomas Aquinas)

26	 Nathan Harris-Waynick	RB	 5-10	 205	 R-FR	 SQ	 Sumter, S.C. (Sumter)

27	 D.J. Twitty	 RB	 6-0	 225	 R-SR	 TR	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman/E. Tenn. State)

29	 David Spaulding	 DB	 6-1	 197	 R-JR	 1L	 Riceboro, Ga. (Bradwell Institute/

							       Georgia Southern)

29	 Jalen Daniels	 QB	 6-4	 215	 FR	 HS	 San Diego, Calif. (Lincoln)

30	 Jace Blackshear	 DB	 5-8	 183	 FR	 HS	 Hilton Head, S.C. 

							       (Hilton Head Christian Academy)

31	 Peyton Williams	 DB	 6-0	 200	 FR	 HS	 Heath, Texas (Rockwall-Heath)

31	 DJ Black	 WR	 6-1	 195	 FR	 HS	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

32	 Mohamed Kaba	 LB	 6-2	 239	 JR	 2L	 Clinton, N.C. (Clinton)

32	 Bradley Dunn	 RB	 5-9	 210	 R-SO	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)

No.	Name	 POS.	 HT	 WT	 CL	 EXP	 Hometown (High/Last School)
33	 Kajuan Banks	 DB	 5-10	 185	 FR	 HS	 Tallahassee, Fla. (Godby)

34	 Matthew Bailey	 LS	 6-2	 215	 R-JR	 2L	 Deland, Fla. (Deland)

35	 Chase McCracken	 RB	 5-10	 208	 FR	 HS	 Hilton Head, S.C. (Hilton Head Island)

35	 Akhnaton Shabazz	 LB	 6-0	 225	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Harrison)

36	 B.J. Gibson	 DB	 6-4	 215	 R-JR	 SQ	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton/Navy)

36	 Hunter Rogers	 LS	 6-1	 205	 R-SO	 1L	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

39	 Kai Kroeger	 P	 6-4	 207	 JR	 2L	 Lake Forest, Ill. (Lake Forest)

40	 Alex Herrera	 K/P	 6-0	 195	 R-JR	 1L	 Columbia, S.C. (Spring Valley)

40	 Ronnie Porter	 LB	 6-1	 238	 R-FR	 SQ	 Columbia, S.C. (Heathwood Hall) 

41	 Andrew Colasurdo	 LB	 6-1	 240	 R-FR	 SQ	 Inman, S.C. (Chapman)

42	 Daniel Lester	 PK	 6-2	 212	 FR	 HS	 Land O’ Lakes, Fla. (Sunlake)

43	 Joseph Byrnes	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-FR	 SQ	 Camden, S.C. (Camden)

44	 Nate Adkins	 TE	 6-3	 252	 GR	 TR	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Bearden/

							       East Tennessee State)

44	 Sherrod Greene	 LB	 6-1	 233	 S-SR	 3L	 Rocky Mount, N.C. (Rocky Mount)

45	 Colin Bryant	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-FR	 TR	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (Wando/Alabama)

45	 William Joyce	 P	 6-3	 215	 R-FR	 SQ	 Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg)

46	 Cole Rasmussen	 LS	 5-11	 210	 R-SO	 SQ	 Fort Mill, S.C. (Fort Mill/Charleston So.)

46	 Bryan Thomas Jr.	 EDGE	 6-2	 230	 FR	 HS	 Windermere, Fla. (Foundation 

							       Academy)

47	 King-Demenian Ford	 DB	 6-2	 207	 R-SO	 SQ	 Blythewood, S.C. (Blythewood)

49	 Dave Adams	 TE	 6-2	 230	 R-SO	 SQ	 Gadsden, S.C. (Blythewood)

50	 Felix Hixon	 DL	 6-3	 300	 FR	 HS	 Jackson, Ga. (Jackson)

52	 Jaylen Nichols	 OL	 6-5	 322	 SR	 3L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Myers Park)

52	 Stone Blanton	 LB	 6-2	 235	 FR	 HS	 Jackson, Miss. (Madison-Ridgeland

							       Academy)

53	 Vershon Lee	 OL	 6-4	 308	 JR	 2L	 Woodbridge, Va. (Freedom)

54	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-SR	 3L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Harding University)

54	 Jamaal Whyce	 DL	 6-3	 305	 FR	 HS	 Miami, Fla. (Florida Christian)

55	 Jakai Moore	 OL	 6-6	 305	 R-JR	 2L	 Nokesville, Va. (Patriot)

57	 Grayson Mains	 OL	 6-5	 300	 FR	 HS	 Cumming, Ga. (Lambert)

62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	 OL	 6-3	 308	 R-SO	 1L	 St. Matthews, S.C. (Calhoun County)

64	 JonDarius Morgan	 OL	 6-3	 312	 R-FR	 SQ	 Birmingham, Ala. (Huffman)

64	 Demetrius Watson	 DL	 6-3	 290	 FR	 HS	 Charleston, S.C. (Fort Dorchester) 

65	 Jackson Hall	 OL	 6-3	 300	 FR	 HS	 Honea Path, S.C. (Belton-Honea Path)

66	 Mac Walters	 OL	 6-6	 290	 FR	 HS	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Myrtle Beach)

67	 Chase Sweigart	 OL	 6-6	 305	 FR	 HS	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

68	 Wyatt Campbell	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-SR	 SQ	 Elgin, S.C. (Lugoff-Elgin)

70	 Hank Manos	 OL	 6-4	 303	 R-SR	 1L	 Chapin, S.C. (Chapin)

71	 Eric Douglas	 OL	 6-4	 297	 S-SR	 4L	 Charlotte, N.C. (Mallard Creek)

72	 Trai Jones	 OL	 6-2	 308	 R-SO	 1L	 Abbeville, S.C. (Abbeville)

73	 Ryan Brubaker	 OL	 6-6	 280	 FR	 HS	 Stevens, Pa. (Cocalico)

75	 Cason Henry	 OL	 6-6	 295	 FR	 HS	 Marietta, Ga. (Walton)

77	 Colin Henrich	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-FR	 SQ	 Leesburg, Va. (IMG Academy)

79	 Dylan Wonnum	 OL	 6-5	 305	 S-SR	 4L	 Tucker, Ga. (Tucker)

80	 Wyatt Campbell	 TE	 6-6	 310	 R-SR	 SQ	 Elgin, S.C. (Lugoff-Elgin)

81	 Aaron Morton	 WR	 5-8	 177	 R-FR	 SQ	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Loveland)

82	 Landon Samson	 WR	 6-0	 195	 FR	 HS	 Southlake, Texas (Southlake Carroll)

85	 Payton Mangrum	 WR	 6-0	 198	 R-SO	 1L	 Greenville, S.C. (Eastside)

86	 Chad Terrell	 TE	 6-3	 227	 S-SR	 2L	 Bogue Chitto, Miss. (North Paulding)

87	 Joseph Morris	 WR	 6-0	 195	 R-FR	 TR	 Camden, S.C. (Camden/N. Greenville)

88	 Jesse Sanders	 TE	 6-3	 245	 R-SO	 SQ	 Aiken, S.C. (South Aiken)

89	 O’Mega Blake	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-FR	 SQ	 Rock Hill, S.C. (South Pointe)

90	 T.J. Sanders	 DL	 6-5	 300	 R-FR	 SQ	 Marion, S.C. (Marion)

91	 Tonka Hemingway	 DL	 6-3	 295	 JR	 2L	 Conway, S.C. (Conway)

93	 Nick Barrett	 DL	 6-3	 330	 SO	 1L	 Goldsboro, N.C. (Eastern Wayne) 

94	 M.J. Webb	 DL	 6-3	 313	 S-SR	 3L	 Rutledge, Ga. (Morgan County)

95	 Alex Huntley	 DL	 6-4	 305	 R-SO	 1L	 Blythewood, S.C. (Hammond School)

98	 Mitch Jeter	 PK	 5-10	 195	 JR	 2L	 Salisbury, N.C. (Cannon School)	

99	 D’Andre Martin	 DL	 6-4	 305	 FR	 HS	 Durham, N.C. (Life Christian Academy)




